
Life (14-10, 8-6) -vs- Tennessee Southern (18-4, 10-3)
02/07/26 at Curry Athletic Complex

 
 

 
 
Life 60

Tennessee Southern 69

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 217
Site: Curry Athletic Complex
Referees: Rian Craft, Logan Green, Darren Reese

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Life 10 10 13 27 60
Tennessee Southern 22 10 14 23 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Kenya Robinson * 30 4-8 0-0 3-9 3-7 10 1 0 1 0 1 11
3 Madison Carey * 28 3-10 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 1 1 2 0 1 8
1 Myori Pruitt * 35 3-11 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 5 4 0 1 7
23 Aniyah Offutt * 35 3-10 0-2 1-2 2-5 7 3 1 5 0 0 7
8 Zayjah Knight * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Tyasia Williams 16 4-9 2-2 1-1 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 2 11
10 Khloe Vaughn 15 4-6 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 10
14 Emily Perez 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
22 Brianna Pope 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
33 Vika Afungia 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
34 Kaden McCorvey 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Diana Santos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 5-12 9-16 12-27 39 15 11 18 1 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-18   22.22% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-1   0.00% 3-7   42.86%
4th Quarter 10-16   62.50% 4-6   66.67% 3-5   60.00%
Total 23-62   37.1% 5-12   41.7% 9-16   56.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ashley Dickey * 38 7-22 1-5 4-5 3-7 10 3 4 2 3 2 19
23 Ramie Reid * 34 6-10 1-3 2-3 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 2 15
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Troche * 38 5-7 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 3 11 4 1 3 13
20 Lauren Smith * 34 2-6 1-3 2-4 0-6 6 4 0 0 1 3 7
5 Abbilyn Teter * 23 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 Mycala Carney 15 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 8
3 Mia Jones 10 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 5
7 Marypaz Martinez 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Taya Totten 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 201 26-59 3-15 14-20 6-28 34 13 17 11 6 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82% 1-2   50.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-5   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-6   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 0-2   0.00% 11-15   73.33%
Total 26-59   44.1% 3-15   20.0% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
07:45



1st Box Score
Life 10

Tennessee Southern 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Kenya Robinson 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 Madison Carey 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Myori Pruitt 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
23 Aniyah Offutt 10 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
8 Zayjah Knight 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tyasia Williams 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Khloe Vaughn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Emily Perez 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Brianna Pope 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Vika Afungia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kaden McCorvey 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Diana Santos 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 1-3 1-2 4-5 9 1 3 6 0 1 10
25.0% 33.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ashley Dickey 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 2 1 1 4
23 Ramie Reid 9 4-5 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 9
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Troche 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 0 4
20 Lauren Smith 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
5 Abbilyn Teter 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Mycala Carney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Mia Jones 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
7 Marypaz Martinez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taya Totten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-17 1-2 1-1 1-8 9 2 6 4 3 3 22
58.8% 50.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Life 10

Tennessee Southern 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Kenya Robinson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Madison Carey 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Myori Pruitt 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Aniyah Offutt 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
8 Zayjah Knight 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tyasia Williams 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Khloe Vaughn 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Emily Perez 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Brianna Pope 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 2
33 Vika Afungia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kaden McCorvey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Diana Santos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 0-2 2-2 4-9 13 2 0 4 1 2 10
22.2% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ashley Dickey 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
23 Ramie Reid 8 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Troche 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0
20 Lauren Smith 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
5 Abbilyn Teter 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 Mycala Carney 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Mia Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Marypaz Martinez 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Taya Totten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 0-5 2-4 1-9 10 2 3 3 1 3 10
30.8% 0.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Life 13

Tennessee Southern 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Kenya Robinson 10 2-4 0-0 1-5 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Madison Carey 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
1 Myori Pruitt 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
23 Aniyah Offutt 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
8 Zayjah Knight 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Tyasia Williams 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Khloe Vaughn 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Emily Perez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Brianna Pope 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Vika Afungia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kaden McCorvey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Diana Santos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 0-1 3-7 2-8 10 4 3 3 0 1 13
41.7% 0.0% 42.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ashley Dickey 10 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 0 7
23 Ramie Reid 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Troche 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 1 2
20 Lauren Smith 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
5 Abbilyn Teter 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Mycala Carney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Mia Jones 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Marypaz Martinez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taya Totten 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 2-6 0-0 0-7 7 5 5 1 2 2 14
40.0% 33.3% NaN



4th Box Score
Life 27

Tennessee Southern 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
6 Kenya Robinson 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
3 Madison Carey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Myori Pruitt 8 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
23 Aniyah Offutt 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
8 Zayjah Knight 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tyasia Williams 9 3-5 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 2 8
10 Khloe Vaughn 3 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
14 Emily Perez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Brianna Pope 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Vika Afungia 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
34 Kaden McCorvey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Diana Santos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-16 4-6 3-5 2-5 7 8 5 5 0 2 27
62.5% 66.7% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ashley Dickey 10 2-6 0-0 4-5 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 8
23 Ramie Reid 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Silkiari Vazquez-Troche 10 2-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 7
20 Lauren Smith 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
5 Abbilyn Teter 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Mycala Carney 4 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
3 Mia Jones 2 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
7 Marypaz Martinez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Taya Totten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mary Claire Pike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 0-2 11-15 4-4 8 4 3 3 0 4 23
42.9% 0.0% 73.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Life Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
09:43 MISS LAYUP by TETER,ABBILYN

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KENYA --
TURNOVER  by PRUITT,MYORI 09:30

09:28 STEAL  by REID,RAMIE
09:17 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

08:52 TURNOVER  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KENYA 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
08:26 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by REID,RAMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
TURNOVER  by PRUITT,MYORI 08:14

08:13 STEAL  by SMITH,LAUREN
08:10 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 07:55

07:55 BLOCK  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
REBOUND OFF by CAREY,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by CAREY,MADISON 07:49
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KENYA --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,KENYA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN
07:37 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

MISS LAYUP by PRUITT,MYORI 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN

06:56 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN
06:23 TURNOVER  by DICKEY,ASHLEY

STEAL  by ROBINSON,KENYA 06:21
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,ZAYJAH 06:12
REBOUND OFF by CAREY,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,MADISON(in the paint) 06:06 2-6 H 4

05:49 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KENYA(in the paint) 05:32 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by CAREY,MADISON --

05:10 4-10 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by REID,RAMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

05:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05
SUB IN by MCCORVEY,KADEN 05:05
SUB IN by VAUGHN,KHLOE 05:05
SUB IN by SANTOS,DIANA 05:05
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ZAYJAH 05:05
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KENYA 05:05
SUB OUT by CAREY,MADISON 05:05
MISS JUMPER by MCCORVEY,KADEN 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN
04:59 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
04:59 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCCORVEY,KADEN 04:59
04:59 BLOCK  by DICKEY,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN
04:59 MISS JUMPER by REID,RAMIE

REBOUND DEF by OFFUTT,ANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 04:59



SUB IN by PEREZ,EMILY 04:47
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,KHLOE 04:47

03:22 MISS JUMPER by TETER,ABBILYN
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,MYORI --
GOOD JUMPER by OFFUTT,ANIYAH(fastbreak) 03:14 6-12 H 6
ASSIST  by PRUITT,MYORI --

02:50 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,ASHLEY

FOUL  by SANTOS,DIANA 02:50
02:50 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by REID,RAMIE

SUB IN by AFUNGIA,VIKA 02:50
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KENYA 02:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 02:50
SUB OUT by MCCORVEY,KADEN 02:50
SUB OUT by SANTOS,DIANA 02:50
SUB OUT by PRUITT,MYORI 02:50

02:50 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA
02:50 SUB IN by JONES,MIA
02:50 SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN
02:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,EMILY 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY

02:41 6-17 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,EMILY 02:31
02:29 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
02:20 6-19 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by REID,RAMIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARNEY,MYCALA
02:03 FOUL  by REID,RAMIE

MISS FT by ROBINSON,KENYA 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KENYA 02:03 7-19 H 12
SUB IN by PRUITT,MYORI 02:03
SUB OUT by PEREZ,EMILY 02:03

01:56 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
REBOUND DEF by AFUNGIA,VIKA --
TURNOVER  by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 01:30

01:30 SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN
01:30 SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE
01:18 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYASIA --
MISS JUMPER by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 01:06

01:06 BLOCK  by JONES,MIA
REBOUND OFF by OFFUTT,ANIYAH --

01:04 FOUL  by JONES,MIA
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 00:35

00:18 7-22 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 00:05 10-22 H 12
ASSIST  by PRUITT,MYORI --

00:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
00:00 SUB IN by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE
00:00 SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA
00:00 SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY
00:00 SUB OUT by CARNEY,MYCALA
00:00 SUB OUT by JONES,MIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Life Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern



10:00 SUB IN by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE
10:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
10:00 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA
10:00 SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN
10:00 SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE
10:00 SUB OUT by DICKEY,ASHLEY

SUB IN by VAUGHN,KHLOE 09:53
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 09:53
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ZAYJAH 09:53
SUB OUT by PRUITT,MYORI 09:53

09:46 FOUL  by CARNEY,MYCALA
TURNOVER  by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 09:35

09:33 STEAL  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
09:29 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYASIA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
09:00 MISS 3PTR by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KENYA --
MISS JUMPER by CAREY,MADISON 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE
FOUL  by VAUGHN,KHLOE 08:27

08:27 MISS FT by SMITH,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:27 10-23 H 13 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAUREN
08:27 SUB IN by REID,RAMIE
08:27 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEY,MYCALA

07:56 10-25 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEY,MYCALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:45
07:45 10-27 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEY,MYCALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:45
07:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PEREZ,EMILY 07:45
SUB IN by POPE,BRIANNA 07:45
SUB IN by PRUITT,MYORI 07:45
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KENYA 07:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 07:45
SUB OUT by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 07:45

07:45 SUB IN by DICKEY,ASHLEY
07:45 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
07:45 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
07:45 SUB OUT by PIKE,MARY CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by CAREY,MADISON 07:21
REBOUND OFF by CAREY,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,EMILY 07:11 12-27 H 15

06:51 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,KHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by PRUITT,MYORI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:40 14-27 H 13

06:23 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
STEAL  by VAUGHN,KHLOE 06:21
MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,MYORI 06:18

06:18 BLOCK  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,EMILY 06:12
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by CAREY,MADISON 06:04 16-27 H 11

05:36 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY
BLOCK  by POPE,BRIANNA 05:36

-- REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,ASHLEY



05:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:15 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
05:15 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

SUB IN by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 05:10
SUB OUT by PEREZ,EMILY 05:10

05:02 FOUL  by SMITH,LAUREN
GOOD FT by POPE,BRIANNA 05:02 17-27 H 10
GOOD FT by POPE,BRIANNA 05:02 18-27 H 9

04:45 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by OFFUTT,ANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADISON 04:32

04:31 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
04:21 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,KHLOE --
GOOD JUMPER by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 04:10 20-27 H 7

03:54 TURNOVER  by CARNEY,MYCALA
STEAL  by PRUITT,MYORI 03:53
MISS JUMPER by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 03:50
REBOUND OFF by VAUGHN,KHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by CAREY,MADISON 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ
03:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:39 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
03:39 SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN
03:39 SUB OUT by CARNEY,MYCALA
03:39 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MARYPAZ

FOUL  by POPE,BRIANNA 03:13
03:13 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by REID,RAMIE
03:13 MISS FT by REID,RAMIE

REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,MYORI --
MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,MYORI 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN
02:48 MISS 3PTR by REID,RAMIE

REBOUND DEF by POPE,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by POPE,BRIANNA 02:30
REBOUND OFF by VAUGHN,KHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
02:12 MISS 3PTR by TETER,ABBILYN

REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,MYORI 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN
01:34 20-30 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TETER,ABBILYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,KHLOE 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TETER,ABBILYN
01:02 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by REID,RAMIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
TURNOVER  by POPE,BRIANNA 00:34

00:33 STEAL  by SMITH,LAUREN
00:10 MISS 3PTR by REID,RAMIE

REBOUND DEF by POPE,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,RAMIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Life Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
09:31 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

REBOUND DEF by OFFUTT,ANIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by CAREY,MADISON 09:09



09:09 BLOCK  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY

09:00 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,MYORI --
TURNOVER  by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 08:44

08:42 STEAL  by REID,RAMIE
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KENYA 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN
08:10 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by OFFUTT,ANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:02 22-32 H 10
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,ZAYJAH --

07:44 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KENYA --

07:43 FOUL  by SMITH,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,KENYA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
07:05 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by REID,RAMIE

-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,MYORI 06:36
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KENYA --

06:34 FOUL  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
MISS FT by ROBINSON,KENYA 06:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBINSON,KENYA 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY
06:07 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KENYA --
MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,MYORI 05:51
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,ZAYJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CAREY,MADISON(in the paint) 05:41 24-35 H 11

05:20 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by OFFUTT,ANIYAH --

05:06 FOUL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by CAREY,MADISON 05:06 25-35 H 10
GOOD FT by CAREY,MADISON 05:06 26-35 H 9

05:06 SUB IN by JONES,MIA
05:06 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN
04:46 26-38 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DICKEY,ASHLEY

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
TURNOVER  by CAREY,MADISON 04:34

04:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:34 SUB IN by TOTTEN,TAYA
04:34 SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN
04:16 26-40 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KENYA(in the paint) 03:59 28-40 H 12

03:59 FOUL  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KENYA 03:59 29-40 H 11
FOUL  by PRUITT,MYORI 03:50
FOUL  by KNIGHT,ZAYJAH 03:43
SUB IN by VAUGHN,KHLOE 03:43
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ZAYJAH 03:43

03:38 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MIA
REBOUND DEF by CAREY,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,KENYA(in the paint) 03:12 31-40 H 9
ASSIST  by PRUITT,MYORI --
FOUL  by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 02:53

02:53 SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN
02:53 SUB OUT by REID,RAMIE
02:49 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI



GOOD JUMPER by VAUGHN,KHLOE(in the paint) 02:23 33-42 H 9
ASSIST  by PRUITT,MYORI --

02:18 TURNOVER  by JONES,MIA
STEAL  by CAREY,MADISON 02:16
MISS JUMPER by CAREY,MADISON 02:00

02:00 BLOCK  by SMITH,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN

FOUL  by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 01:58
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 01:58
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,KHLOE 01:58

01:58 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA
01:58 SUB OUT by TOTTEN,TAYA
01:41 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KENYA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MIA
01:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:03 33-44 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
00:52 FOUL  by SMITH,LAUREN

MISS FT by ROBINSON,KENYA 00:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBINSON,KENYA 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LAUREN
00:35 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PRUITT,MYORI 00:17
00:11 STEAL  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
00:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Life Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Southern
10:00 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,MIA
10:00 SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 09:52
SUB IN by PEREZ,EMILY 09:52
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ZAYJAH 09:52
SUB OUT by PRUITT,MYORI 09:52
TURNOVER  by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 09:34

09:32 STEAL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
09:06 MISS 3PTR by CARNEY,MYCALA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MIA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 09:02

09:02 MISS FT by JONES,MIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:02 33-47 H 14 GOOD FT by JONES,MIA
09:02 SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN
09:02 SUB OUT by JONES,MIA

MISS JUMPER by CAREY,MADISON 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY

08:15 MISS LAYUP by REID,RAMIE
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KENYA --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,EMILY 08:03

08:01 STEAL  by CARNEY,MYCALA

07:57 33-49 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARNEY,MYCALA



GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYASIA(in the paint) 07:48 35-49 H 14
07:48 FOUL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 07:48 36-49 H 13
SUB IN by AFUNGIA,VIKA 07:48
SUB IN by PRUITT,MYORI 07:48
SUB OUT by PEREZ,EMILY 07:48
SUB OUT by CAREY,MADISON 07:48

07:48 SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN
07:48 SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN
07:41 TURNOVER  by CARNEY,MYCALA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 07:40
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:39 38-49 H 11

07:30 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEY,MYCALA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 07:14
REBOUND OFF by OFFUTT,ANIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by PRUITT,MYORI 07:09 41-51 H 10
ASSIST  by OFFUTT,ANIYAH --

06:43 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 06:40

06:34 SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN
06:34 SUB OUT by CARNEY,MYCALA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 06:26 44-51 H 7
ASSIST  by AFUNGIA,VIKA --

06:15 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,ASHLEY

06:14 44-53 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 06:14

06:14 44-54 H 10 GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY
SUB IN by VAUGHN,KHLOE 06:14
SUB OUT by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 06:14
GOOD LAYUP by AFUNGIA,VIKA(in the paint) 05:59 46-54 H 8

05:44 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYASIA --
GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHN,KHLOE 05:37 49-54 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TYASIA --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,KENYA 05:13

05:13 49-55 H 6 GOOD FT by SMITH,LAUREN
05:13 MISS FT by SMITH,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 05:01

05:01 MISS FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:01 49-56 H 7 GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY
TURNOVER  by PRUITT,MYORI 04:55

04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:35 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KENYA --
SUB IN by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 04:20
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,KHLOE 04:20
GOOD JUMPER by PRUITT,MYORI 04:09 51-56 H 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,TYASIA --

03:39 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by AFUNGIA,VIKA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 03:32
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KENYA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,KENYA(in the paint) 03:28 53-56 H 3
FOUL  by PRUITT,MYORI 03:27

03:27 MISS FT by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:27 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,KENYA 03:00

02:59 STEAL  by SMITH,LAUREN



02:37 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by REID,RAMIE

SUB IN by MCCORVEY,KADEN 02:32
SUB OUT by AFUNGIA,VIKA 02:32

02:16 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by OFFUTT,ANIYAH --

02:14 FOUL  by DICKEY,ASHLEY
01:58 FOUL  by SMITH,LAUREN

MISS FT by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 01:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OFFUTT,ANIYAH 01:58 54-57 H 3

01:48 54-59 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:41

01:41 SUB IN by JONES,MIA
01:41 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by PRUITT,MYORI 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

01:21 54-61 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

01:01 FOUL  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
MISS FT by ROBINSON,KENYA 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KENYA 01:01 55-61 H 6
FOUL  by PEREZ,EMILY 01:01

01:01 55-62 H 7 GOOD FT by CARNEY,MYCALA
01:01 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by CARNEY,MYCALA

SUB IN by MCCORVEY,KADEN 01:01
SUB IN by PEREZ,EMILY 01:01
SUB IN by VAUGHN,KHLOE 01:01
SUB OUT by PEREZ,EMILY 01:01
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYASIA 01:01
SUB OUT by MCCORVEY,KADEN 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN
01:01 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA
01:01 SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN
01:01 SUB OUT by JONES,MIA

MISS 3PTR by PRUITT,MYORI 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,RAMIE

FOUL  by PRUITT,MYORI 00:38
00:38 55-64 H 9 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI
00:38 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:38
SUB IN by CAREY,MADISON 00:38
SUB OUT by MCCORVEY,KADEN 00:38

00:38 SUB IN by JONES,MIA
00:38 SUB IN by TETER,ABBILYN
00:38 SUB OUT by CARNEY,MYCALA
00:38 SUB OUT by SMITH,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by VAUGHN,KHLOE 00:33 58-65 H 7
ASSIST  by PRUITT,MYORI --

00:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:33 SUB IN by CARNEY,MYCALA
00:33 SUB IN by SMITH,LAUREN
00:33 SUB OUT by TETER,ABBILYN
00:33 SUB OUT by JONES,MIA
00:31 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

GOOD JUMPER by VAUGHN,KHLOE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:25 60-65 H 5
FOUL  by CAREY,MADISON 00:24

00:24 60-66 H 6 GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY
00:24 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by DICKEY,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by VAUGHN,KHLOE 00:13
00:10 STEAL  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI



00:08 60-69 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DICKEY,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ-TROCHE,SILKI

MISS 3PTR by VAUGHN,KHLOE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,ASHLEY


